20170804000282010 08/04/2017 08:08:04 AM DEEDS 1/4

INVESTOR NUMBER: 011-6353486-703

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC CM #: 384296
MORTGAGOR(S): JENNIFER W CARRAWAY AND CHARLES CARRAWAY

Grantee's Address:
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development c/o Information Systems & Networks Corp.
Shepherd Mall Office Complex
2401 NW 23rd Street - Suite 1D
Oklahoma City, OK 73107

STATE OF ALABAMA

)
COUNTY OF SHELBY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantor, **Bank of America**, **N.A.**, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, **The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, his Successors and Assigns**, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 56, according to the Survey of Shiloh Creek Sector One Plat One, as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 54, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

20170804000282010 08/04/2017 08:08:04 AM DEEDS 2/4

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by and between the parties hereto that this conveyance is subject to any outstanding rights of redemption from foreclosure sale, and that this deed contains no warranty except against the acts of the said Grantor, and all persons claiming by, through, or under it.

Executed on this 9th day of Jana	-,2016	/
	BANK OF AMERICA, By Carrington Mortgag	
	As its attorney — in — fac	ct.
	By:	
	Its: Director, Government	Servicing
	ngton Mortgage Services, L	AIO'y
STATE OF) (
COUNTY OF		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in an whose name as signed to the foregoing conveyance, and what, being informed of the contents of	who is known to me, ack	Bank of America, N.A., is nowledged before me on this
authority, executed the same voluntarily fo		
Given under my hand this the day of		, 2016.
See Attached	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expir	es:
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Rebecca Redmond Sirote & Permutt, P.C. 2311 Highland Avenue South		
P. O. Box 55727 Birmingham, AL 35255-5727		

20170804000282010 08/04/2017 08:08:04 AM DEEDS 3/4

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

CALIFORNIA ALL – PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Orange

On January 9, 2017, before me, Patricia Laura Goguen, Notary Public, personally appeared Candace N. <u>Fraley</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,	n	
	4	
Signature attucus auna	Sto gui	(Seal)
Patricia Laura Goguen, Notary Public	V	



ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

	(Title or description of attached document)
T)	itle or description of attached document continued)
Number	r of Pages Document Date
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(Additional information)
CAPAC	ITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
CAPAC	ITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)
	Individual (s)
	Individual (s) Corporate Officer
	Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title)
	Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Any	acknowledgment	completed in	i California	must contain	r verbiage	exactly as
app	ears above in the	notary sectio	n or a sepa	rate acknowle	dgment for	m must be
prop	erly completed a	ind attached	to that doc	ument. The c	nly except	ion is if a
doct	mient is to be rece	orded outside	of Californi	a. In such insi	ances, any	alternative

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

t be acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- * Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- . The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- * The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- * Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Bank of America, N.A. c/o Carrington Mortgage	Grantee's Name	Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
Mailing Address	Services, LLC 1600 South Douglass Road, Suite 200-A Anaheim, CA 92806	Mailing Address	4400 Will Rogers Parkway Suite 300 Oklahoma City, OK 73108-183
Property Address	104 Cattail Lane Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale	1/9/2017
		Total Purchase Price or	\$81,400.00
20170804000282010	08/04/2017 08:08:04 AM	A of up 1 \ / a lua	\$
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
•		an be verified in the following doc raisal er Foreclosure Deed	umentary evidence: (check one)
If the conveyance docur this form is not required.	nent presented for recordation co	ntains all of the required informati	on referenced above, the filing of
•	e statements claimed on this form		nent is true and accurate. I further ne penalty indicated in Code of
Date <u>8/3/2017</u>	······································	Print <u>Derick Hunt, title specialis</u>	<u>t</u>
Unattested	······································	Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/0	Dwner(Agent) circle one



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/04/2017 08:08:04 AM
\$25.00 CHERRY

20170804000282010